CITY OF PATASKALA, OHIO

City of Pataskala Administrative Offices www.ci.pataskala.oh.us



621 West Broad Street Suite 2B Pataskala, Ohio 43062 Telephone: 740-927-2021 Fax: 740-927-0228

PUBLIC NOTICE

RESOLUTION 2016-046 A resolution authorizing the sale, by internet auction during calendar year 2016, of city owned personal property which is not needed for public use or which is obsolete or unfit for the use for which it was acquired.

Passed August 1, 2016

RESOLUTION 2016-047 A resolution giving notice of the city's intent to sell, by internet auction, unneeded and surplus municipal personal property (to wit: a John Deere 457 Round Baler).

Passed August 1, 2016

RESOLUTION 2016-048 A resolution giving notice of the City's intent to sell, by internet auction, unneeded and surplus municipal personal property (to wit: a Sitrex 12-Wheel Hay Rake) Passed August 1, 2016

RESOLUTION 2016-049 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to enter into an agreement to purchase a new 6 inch submersible pump for the Creek Road Lift Station from Buckeye Pumps of Ohio.

Passed August 1, 2016

RESOLUTION 2016-050 A resolution authorizing and directing the City Administrator to prepare and submit an application for funding under the Ohio Public Works Commission (OPWC) State Capital Improvement (SCIP) Program for the purpose of replacement of a culvert on Columbia Road.

Passed August 1, 2016

RESOLUTION 2016-051 A resolution giving notice of the City's intent to sell, by internet auction, unneeded and surplus municipal personal property (to wit: eighty (80) round bales of hay)

Passed August 1, 2016

Kathy M. Hoskinson Clerk of Council